Agreement Slisons Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, which is 
our largest shareholder and is an entity controlled by See Kuy Tan, 
our sole executive officer and one of our Directors.  Under the 
Securities Purchase Agreement Slisons Holdings purchased 
Twenty Six Million (26,000,000) shares of our common stock, 
restricted in accordance with Rule 144, for $26,000.  We have not 
yet issued the shares (although they are considered outstanding for 
the purposes of this Memorandum) but plan to do so shortly.   

On October 18, 2011, we entered into Securities Purchase 
Agreements with six non-affiliated investors under which those 
investors agreed to purchase a total of Forty Four Million 
(44,000,000) shares of our common stock, restricted in accordance 
with Rule 144, for $44,000.  We have not yet issued the shares 
(although they are considered outstanding for the purposes of this 
Memorandum) but plan to do so shortly.   

9. Describe any past, pending or anticipated stock split, stock

[...]

On October 18, 2011, we entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement 
Slisons Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, which is our largest 
shareholder and is an entity controlled by See Kuy Tan, our sole executive 
officer and one of our Directors.  Under the Securities Purchase 
Agreement Slisons Holdings purchased Twenty Six Million (26,000,000) 
shares of our common stock, restricted in accordance with Rule 144, for 
$26,000.  We have not yet issued the shares (although they are considered 
outstanding for the purposes of this Memorandum) but plan to do so 
shortly.   

On January 1, 2012, we opened our Malaysian regional office.

[...]

4(2) of the Securities Act of 1933, and the investor was either accredited 
or sophisticated and familiar with our operations. 

On October 18, 2011, we entered into Securities Purchase Agreements 
with six non-affiliated investors under which those investors agreed to 
purchase a total of Forty Four Million (44,000,000) shares of our common 
stock, restricted in accordance with Rule 144, for $44,000.  We have not 
yet issued the shares (although they are considered outstanding for the 
purposes of this Memorandum) but plan to do so shortly.  The issuances 
were exempt from registration pursuant to Section 4(2) of the Securities